





## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the accomplishments of Truman Bennet.
2	accomplishments of Truman Bennet.
3	Whereas, Marion High School senior Truman Bennet
4	earned a perfect score on the Advanced Placement Calculus
5	AB test;
6	Whereas, Truman is one of only 18 students in the world to
7	earn a perfect score on this test, putting him in the top
8	0.006% of test takers in this subject area;
9	Whereas, An outstanding student, Truman Bennet has a
10	4.685 grade point average, scored 1480 (790 math, 690
11	English) on the SAT test, and is a Lilly Endowment
12	Scholarship finalist;
13	Whereas, Truman Bennet is also a member of the National
14	Honor Society and the Spanish National Honor Society;
15	Whereas, An outstanding mathematician, Truman Bennet
16	has competed in the Huntington University Math
17	Competition for the past three years of his high school
18	career, finishing first, second, and first;
19	Whereas, Truman Bennet also competed in the Trine
20	University Math Competition, where he finished in first
21	place, and in the Rose Hulman University Math Competition;
22	Whereas, Truman Bennet has been a member of the Marion
23	High School Spell Bowl team, Quiz Bowl team, and the Brain



1	Game team throughout his high school years;
2	Whereas, An active member of the Sunnycrest United
3	Methodist Church, Truman Bennet is a member of the
4	Staff-Parish Relations Committee and has participated in the
5	mission trip to a Navajo Indian tribe for four years; and
6	Whereas, Outstanding accomplishments such as these
7	deserve special recognition: Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
9	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
10	the Senate concurring:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes the
12	truly outstanding accomplishments of Truman Bennet and wishes him
13	continued success in all his future endeavors.
14	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Truman Bennet
16	and his family.



2017 HC 1012/DI 84